Mary Ellen Bechtel Interim City Manager



City of Mt. Vernon 1100 Main - PO Box 1708 Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 citymanager@mvn.net

> 618-242-6802 FAX 618-244-0746 www.mtvernon.com

## AGENDA

City of Mt. Vernon Regular City Council Meeting Rolland W. Lewis Community Building – Veterans Park February 16, 2016 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Presentation of Journal for the January 28, 2016 Special City Council Meeting, January 29, 2016 Special City Council Meeting and the February 1, 2016 Regular City Council Meeting.
- 6. Approval of Consolidated Vouchers for Accounts Payable.
- 7. BIDS & QUOTES
- 8. CITY MANAGER
- 9. CITY ATTORNEY
  - 9-A Second Reading of an Ordinance Annexing Real Estate to the City of Mt. ` Vernon located adjacent to the New Industrial Park.
  - 9-B Resolution Authorizing Execute Documents Related to the Illinois Funds E-Pay Program and Illinois Fund Program.
- 10. MAYOR
- 11. CITY COUNCIL
- 12. VISITORS/CITIZEN REQUESTS/ADDRESSES FROM THE AUDIENCE
- 13. EXECUTIVE SESSION
- 14. ADJOURNMENT